
2026 Track & Field Schedule - tentative 
​ ​ Spring Break Mar. 30-April 3rd 

Date ​ ​ Meet​  ​ ​ ​ Location ​​ ​ Time  
Tues. Mar. 31​ Wauseon/ Clay​ ​ ​ HOME​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM  

Thurs. Apr.  2​ Liberty Benton Relays ​ ​ Liberty-Benton ​ ​ 4:00 PM 

Tue. Apr. 7 ​ ​ Swanton  ​ ​ ​ ​ Home​​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM  

Thurs. Apr. 9? ​ Whitmer Freshmen (boys)​ Whitmer​ ​ ​ 4:00 PM  

Fri. Apr. 10​  ​ Whitmer Inv. ​ ​ ​ Whitmer​ ​ ​ 4:00 PM  

Tue. Apr. 14 ​​ Genoa / Lake​ ​ ​ Genoa​ ​ ​ 4:30 or 5 PM  

Sat. Apr. 18​ ​ Napoleon Invite ​ ​ ​ Napoleon ​ ​ ​ 9:00 AM  

Tue. Apr. 21​​ Fostoria​ ​ ​ ​ Fostoria​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM  

Fri. Apr. 24 ​ ​ Eastwood Relays ​ ​ ​ Home ​ ​ ​ 4:00 PM  

Tue. Apr. 28 ​​ Oak Harbor / Otsego​ ​ Oak Harbor​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM  

Sat. May 2​ ​ Wauseon JV ​ ​ ​ Wauseon​ ​ ​ 10:00 AM 

Mon. May 4​​ Freshmen Napoleon​ ​ Napoleon​ ​ ​ 2:30 PM​ ​  

Tue. May 5​  ​ Rossford / Maumee​ ​ Home​​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM  

Fri. May 8 ​ ​ Oak Harbor Invite ​​ ​ Oak Harbor ​​ ​ 4:00 PM  

Mon. May 11 ​ JV Invite ​ ​ ​ ​ Home ​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM  

Wed. May 13 ​ NBC Championships (Day 1)​ Genoa​ ​ ​ 4:00 PM   

Fri. May 15​ ​ NBC Championships (finals)​ Genoa​ ​ ​ 4:00 PM   

Thurs. May 21(TBA)  District Prelims ​ ​ ​ (TBA)Oak Harbor?​​ 4:00 PM  

Sat. May 23(TBA)​    District Finals ​ ​ ​ (TBA)Oak Harbor?​​ 10:30AM 

Wed. May 27​ Regional Prelims ​ ​ ​ (TBA)Lexington ?​ ​ 4:00 PM  

Fri. May 29​  ​ Regional Finals ​ ​ ​ (TBA)Lexington ?​ ​ 4:00 PM  

June 4/5​ ​ State Prelims & Finals ​ ​ Columbus​ ​ ​ TBA 

 

eastwoodtrack.com @EastwoodTF facebook.com/EastwoodTF 

This is TENTATIVE - All meets and dates are subject to CHANGE!! 


